AMRITA PRABHAKAR DEODHAR

13, Landmark, 175, Carter Road, Bandra (West), Mumbai – 400050 Contact No: 9930812199 Email: apdeodhar@aplab.com

Date: 13 02 2023

To,
Listing Department **BSE Limited**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir / Madam

Ref: Scrip Code: 517096- APLAB LIMITED

SUB: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation,2011

With reference to the disclosure under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 submitted by me on 21^{st} January, 2023, please note that I have acquired 8,61,578 (8.62%) Equity Shares of Aplab Limited, on 13 02200, by way of inter-se transfer of shares for consideration amongst the Promoter Group.

In this connection, please find enclosed the disclosure as per Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations,2011

Kindly acknowledge receipt and take the same on record.

Yours Faithfully,

Mrs. Amrita Prabhakar Deodhar

Encl: As above

c/c to APLAB LIMITED
Plot No. 12, TTC Industrial Area, Thane-Belapur Road, Digha,
Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra-400708

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6)

Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	N	ameofthe Target Company(TC)	APLAB LIMITED			
2.	N	ameofthe acquirer(s)	AMRITA PRABHAKAR DEODHAR			
3		ame of the stock exchange where ares of the TC are listed	BSE Limited			
4.	1	etails of the transaction including rationale, if ny, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares.	Inter-se transfer amongst Promoter Group			
5.		elevant regulation under which the acquirer is sempted from making open offer.	Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations			
6.	Wh	nether disclosure of proposed acquisition was	YES			
	1	ruired to be made under regulation 10 (5) and				
	if s					
			YES			
		whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations.				
		specified differ the regulations.				
		- date of filing with the stock exchange	21/01/2023			
7.	De	etails of acquisition	Disclosures required	Whether the		
		* **	to be made under	disclosures under		
			regulation 10(5)	regulation 10(5) are actually made		
	a	Name of the transferors / sellers	1) Deodhar Electro	YES		
			Design Private Limited 2) Devize (India) Private Limited			
	b	Date of acquisition	13/02/2023	Yes		
	c	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect	Total 8,61,578 Equity	Yes		
		of the acquisitions from each person	Shares constituting 8.62% of total share			
		mentioned in 7(a) above	capital (Please refer Annexure)			
		3				
	d	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	Total 8,61,578 Equity Shares constituting 8.62% of total share capital (Please refer Annexure)	Yes		
	E	Price at which shares are proposed to be	Acquired @ Rs. 22.44	Yes		
	1		Commission of the Commission o			

		acquired / actually acquired	from each of the Seller			
8	Shareholding details		Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
			No. of shares held		No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
	a	Each Acquirer / Transferee				
	1	Amrita PDeodhar	34,30,918	34.31	42,92,496	42.93
		TOTAL	34,30,918	34.31	42,92,496	42.93
	b	Each Seller / Transferor				
	1	Deodhar Electro Design Private Limited	4,20,676	4.21	0	0
	2	Devize (India) Private Limited	4,40,902	4.41	0	0
	1	TOTAL	8,61,578	8.62	0	0

Note

The Acquirer and Sellers are part of the Promoter Group. The aggregate shareholding of the Promoter Group prior to the aforesaid transfer and after the aforesaid transfers has remained unchanged.

(AMRITA PRABHAKAR DEODHAR)

Date: 13/02/2023
Place: Mumbai